
Q4 Contract Award

NHS North East London Clinical Commissioning Group Record of Contracts Awarded in Q4 2020/21

ICP Legacy CCG Service Lead CCG Director Name of the provider Address of its registered office or principle place of business
Dates between which the Contract provides for the 

services to be provided 
Date of Signature Option to Extend

End Date after 

extension
Contract Value at signing

Procurement Type

- single tender

- competitive tender

- existing integrated NHS provider

- primary care list based service

- three quote exercise

- framework agreement call off

- Charitable Grant

- COVID-19 Response Direct Award

BHR B &D, Hav and Red Lymphoedema and Specialist Complex Wound Care Maggie Jeffrey ACCELERATE HEALTH CIC
St Joseph’s Hospice

Mare St Hackney, E8 4SA
01/04/2021 - 31/05/2022

B&D  £72,000                       

Hav £216,000  Redbridge 

£192,000

Single tender Waiver  - Contract variation

BHR Redbridge Care Navigators Maggie Jeffrey AGE UK

Age UK 4th Floor,                                                                                                   

103 Cranbrook Road,                                                                                                 

Ilford, IG 4PU

01/04/2021 - 30/03/2022 £44,565 Charitable Grant

BHR B &D, Hav and Red Wheelchair Service Maggie Jeffrey AJM HEALTH CARE (AJM MOBILITY) 
Unit 17, North Crescent, 

Diplocks Way, Hailsham,  East Sussex.  BN27 3JF
01/04/2021 - 31/03/2023

B&D £1658340         Hav 

£2,812,722          Red 

£2,40,0045 

2 year extension utilised from 1 April 2021 via letter

BHR Barking & Dagenham Peer Support Maggie Jeffrey CATCH 22 (FORMALLY COMMUNITY LINKS Community Links,105 Barking Road, London E16 4HQ 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 £40,000 Single tender Waiver  - New NHS Standard Contract

BHR B &D, Hav and Red Community ENT Maggie Jeffrey COMMUNITAS CLINICS LTD 83 Brigstock Road, Thornton Heath, Surrey, CR7 7JH 02/07/2021 - 01/07/2023

B&D  £486625      Hav 

£1,045,625      Red 

£471,384 

2 year extension utilised from 3 July 2021 via letter

BHR Havering GP Hub - Access to urgent care in Primary Care Maggie Jeffrey HAVERING HEALTH LTD

Havering Health Limited

170 Rush Green Road

Rush Green

Essex

RM7 0JU

01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 £1,365,457 Single tender Waiver  - Contract variation

BHR Havering MH Occupation & Employment service Maggie Jeffrey HAVERING MIND 12/02/2021 - 11/08/2021 £66,978 Charitable Grant

BHR Redbridge GP Hub - Access to urgent care in Primary Care Maggie Jeffrey HEALTHBRIDGE DIRECT LTD
Heathbridge, The Vintry, 53-63 Redbridge Lane, East Ilford, Essex, IG4 

5EY
01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 £1,878,570 Single tender Waiver  - Contract variation

BHR Havering Family Support Maggie Jeffrey HOME-START HAVERING
Unit B, Ground Floor, Melville Court, Spilsby Road, Harold Hill, Essex, 

RM3 8SB
01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 £30,000

Single Tender Waiver  going through POG at moment - it will be 

a new NHS Standard Contract

BHR Havering Post Op wound Care Maggie Jeffrey HURLEY GROUP Hurley Clinic, Ebenezer House, Kennington Lane, London, SE11 4HJ 01/07/2021 - 31/05/2022
Cap - £176,425 

Collar - £124,007
Single tender Waiver  - New NHS Standard Contract

BHR B &D, Hav and Red
CCG Centralised Messaging

Service
Maggie Jeffrey I-PLATO i-Plato Healthcare Ltd, One King Street, London W6 9HR 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022

B&D £32,319             Hav 

£32,319                        Red 

£32,319

Single tender Waiver  - New NHS Standard Contract

BHR B &D, Hav and Red Diagnostics (Cardiology & Ultrasound Maggie Jeffrey INHEALTH
Beechwood Hall, Kingsmead Road, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire 

HP11 1JL
01/04/2021 - 30/09/2023 Cost and Volume Single tender Waiver  - Contract variation

BHR B &D, Hav and Red AQP TOPs Maggie Jeffrey MARIE STOPES INTERNATIONAL
Regional Contracts Manager - South, 1 Conway Street, London, W1T 

6LP
01/04/2021 - 31/03/2023 AQP Cost and Volume 2 year extension utilised from 1 April 2021 via letter

BHR B &D, Hav and Red Virtual bank for PHB - My Care Bank Maggie Jeffrey MY CARE BANK (CARE BANKING) 01/05/2021 - 31/03/2022
B&D £36,666               Hav 

£36,666,                      Red 

£36,666

Single tender Waiver  - New NHS Standard Contract

BHR B &D, Hav and Red AQP TOPS Maggie Jeffrey NUPAS NUPAS, Queen Street, Wolverhampton, WV1 3BJ 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2023 Cost and Volume 2 year extension utilised from 1 April 2021 via letter

BHR B &D, Hav and Red Diagnostics (Cardiology & Ultrasound) Maggie Jeffrey OMNES Healthcare 30 Great Guildford Street London SE1 0HS 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2023 Cost and Volume Single tender Waiver  - Contract variation

BHR Redbridge 
Homeless & Rough Sleepers

(H&RS’s) Service (Primary Care)
Maggie Jeffrey

Partnership of East London

 Co-operatives (PELC) Limited 
Unit 3 Bourne Court, Southend Road, Woodford, London, IG8 8HD 01/03/2021 - 30/06/2022 £200,658 STW-  NHS standard contract 

BHR B &D, Hav and Red Diagnostics (Cardiology & Ultrasound Maggie Jeffrey Physiological Measurements 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2023 Cost and Volume Single tender Waiver  - Contract variation

BHR Hav and Red MH Occupation & Employment service Maggie Jeffrey THE RICHMOND FELLOWSHIP 19 Mansfield road, Ilford, Essex, IG1 3BA 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022
Hav £274,404           Red 

£194,571
STW- CV extension

BHR B&D, Hav and Red Positive Behaviour Support Service Maggie Jeffrey STEPHEN CARNABY ASSOCIATES LTD
Steven Carnaby Ass Ltd, Meadow View, Sandy Lane, Thurlton, 

Norwich, Norfolk NR14 6QX
01/04/2021 - 30/06/2021 £0 3 month extension utilised from 1 April 21 via letter

BHR B&D , Hav and Red Interpreting Services Maggie Jeffrey The BIGWORD INTERPRETING SERVICES LTD 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 Cost and Volume National Framework Agreement extension for 12 months

BHR B&D GP Access to Urgent Care in Primary Care Maggie Jeffrey TOGETHER FIRST LTD

Together First Ltd,                                                                                                   

Laburnam Health Centre                                                                                           

Althorne Way                                                                                                                    

Dagenham Essex RM10 7DF

01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 £1,016,050 Single tender Waiver  

BHR Redbridge Winter facility discharge service Maggie Jeffrey THE WILLOWS MEDICAL PRACTICE Hainault Health Centre, Manford Way, Chigwell IG7 4DF 01/04/2021 - 28/04/2021 Cost and Volume Not Applicable - Extension done via letter

BHR B&D, Hav and Red Mental Health Maggie Jeffrey XENZONE LTD - KOOTH 17-19 Charlton Street, London NW1 1JD 01/04/2021 - 30/11/2023

B&D £129,066           Hav 

£129,066           Red 

£129,066

Competitive procurement at end of December and Kooth were 

successful.

# OFFICIAL



Q4 Contract Award

CH City & Hackney GP IT Futures - accuRX - "Bridging Contract" AccuRX 27 Downham Road 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 11/03/2021 No Not Applicable £60,244 Framework agreement call off

CH City & Hackney Audiology Aftercare - Hearing Aid Helpers Siobhan Harper
Action on Hearing Loss (regd charity no 

207720)
1-3 Highbury Station Road, London, N1 1SE 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 15/02/2021 No Not Applicable £10,000 Charitable Grant

CH City & Hackney
GP IT Futures - Advanced - "Bridging Contract" - Docman 

10
Adrian Snarr Advanced Health and Care Limited 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 11/03/2021 No Not Applicable £6,925 Framework agreement call off

CH City & Hackney Older People`s Reference Group Tim Wiseman Age UK East London 82 Russia Lane, London, E2 9LU 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 15/02/2021 No Not Applicable £13,850 Charitable Grant

CH City & Hackney
Psychological Therapies Alliance: 2021-22 Contract 

Variation
Dan Burningham Bikur Cholim Ground Floor, 2a Northfield Rd, London, N16 5RN 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 01/03/2021 No Not Applicable £1,041,870 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney BT Smart Messaging SMS Thomas Clarke British Telecommunications PLC
BT Framework Contracts Helpdesk, pp 5.15 Telephone House, 104 

Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 1JX, United Kingdom
05/02/2021 - 04/02/2022 05/02/2021 Yes - 24 months 04/02/2024 £128,219 Framework agreement call off

CH City & Hackney Childhood Immunisation Amy Wilkinson City & Hackney GP Confederation C.I.C. The Lawson Practice, 85 Nuttall Street, London, N1 5HZ 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 24/02/2021 No Not Applicable £102,473 primary care list based service

CH City & Hackney

Contract Variation Adding £38,810 (Project Manager) plus 

£11,375 to Physical Health Checks (adm staff) to the 

contract to pay for MH Project Manager for 6 month from 

April 2021

Richard Bull City & Hackney GP Confederation C.I.C. The Lawson Practice, 85 Nuttall Street, London, N1 5HZ 01/04/2020 - 31/03/2025 04/03/2021 No Not Applicable £50,185 primary care list based service

CH City & Hackney

Contract variation is to add 2020/21 uplift to each of the 

specifications, also add agreed PCHV, DD, EoL 

specifications to the contract, Latent TB funding from 

June to March/21, add Prostate Cancer Testing 

specification and NHSE funding for SMI.

Richard Bull City & Hackney GP Confederation C.I.C. The Lawson Practice, 85 Nuttall Street, London, N1 5HZ 01/04/2020 - 31/03/2025 05/02/2021 No Not Applicable £344,719 primary care list based service

CH City & Hackney
Demand Management Phase 2 (including ETTF) -  Funds 

transfer for Digital Programme Lead
Richard Bull City & Hackney GP Confederation C.I.C. The Lawson Practice, 85 Nuttall Street, London, N1 5HZ 01/03/2021 - 31/03/2022 24/02/2021 No Not Applicable £197,414 primary care list based service

CH City & Hackney Flu Immunisation Richard Bull City & Hackney GP Confederation C.I.C. The Lawson Practice, 85 Nuttall Street, London, N1 5HZ 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 24/02/2021 No Not Applicable £819,500 primary care list based service
CH City & Hackney GPFV - Practice Resilience Richard Bull City & Hackney GP Confederation C.I.C. The Lawson Practice, 85 Nuttall Street, London, N1 5HZ 01/10/2019 - 31/03/2022 22/02/2021 No Not Applicable £53,000 primary care list based service
CH City & Hackney Neighbourhood Model development in 2021/22 Nina Griffith City & Hackney GP Confederation C.I.C. The Lawson Practice, 85 Nuttall Street, London, N1 5HZ 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 01/03/2021 No Not Applicable £76,500 primary care list based service

CH City & Hackney
To provide PCR testing support to care homes and 

residential care settings in Hackney
Cindy Fischer City & Hackney GP Confederation C.I.C. The Lawson Practice, 85 Nuttall Street, London, N1 5HZ 04/02/2021 - 03/02/2022 01/03/2021 No Not Applicable £189,794 primary care list based service

CH City & Hackney
Psychological Therapies Alliance: 2021-22 Contract 

Variation
Dan Burningham City and Hackney MIND 8-10 Tudor Rd, London, E9 7SN 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 01/03/2021 No Not Applicable £1,041,870 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney Primary Care Clinical Support Services Richard Bull Clinical Effectiveness Group

Centre for Primary Care & Public Health

Queen Mary, University of London

Yvonne Carter Building

Turner Street 

London, E1 2AB

01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 10/02/2021 Yes - 24 months 31/03/2024 £183,875 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney
Direct Access Audiology: Extension of the contract for 

further 3 years
Siobhan Harper

Complete Price Eyewear Limited t/a The 

Outside Clinic
10-14 High Street, Old Town, Swindon SN1 3EP 01/04/2018 - 31/03/2024 24/02/2021 No Not Applicable £0 Competitive Tender

CH City & Hackney Extension of the contract for further 10 months Anna Garner Cordis Bright 23-24 Smithfield Street, London, EC1A 9LF 08/01/2021 - 07/10/2021 11/02/2021 No Not Applicable £0 Competitive Tender
CH City & Hackney Primary Care Alliance Dan Burningham Core Arts 1 St Barnabas Terrace, London, E9 6DJ 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 02/02/2021 No Not Applicable £45,000 Charitable Grant

CH City & Hackney
Psychological Therapies Alliance: 2021-22 Contract 

Variation
Dan Burningham Derman The Basement, 66 New North Road, London, N1 6TG 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 01/03/2021 No Not Applicable £1,041,870 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney CAMHS Alliance Phase 3, Extension for 2021-22 Dan Burningham East London NHS Foundation Trust 9 Alie St, London E1 8DE 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 19/02/2021 No Not Applicable £0 not applicable - letter of extension to existing contract
CH City & Hackney Primary Care Alliance Dan Burningham East London NHS Foundation Trust 9 Alie St, London E1 8DE 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 02/03/2021 No Not Applicable £48,063 primary care list based service

CH City & Hackney
Psychological Therapies Alliance: 2021-22 Contract 

Variation
Dan Burningham East London NHS Foundation Trust 9 Alie St, London E1 8DE 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 17/03/2021 No Not Applicable £1,041,870 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney GP IT Futures - EMIS Web GP - "Bridging Contract" EMIS Health Ltd Fulford Grange, Micklefield Lane, Rawdon, Leeds, LS19 6BA 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 11/03/2021 No Not Applicable £414,023 Framework agreement call off

CH City & Hackney
CAMHS Alliance Phase 3, Correction to 2020/21 contract 

value
Dan Burningham Family Action 34 Wharf Road, London, N1 7GR 03/03/2021 - 31/03/2022 04/03/2021 No Not Applicable £200,435 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney CAMHS Alliance Phase 3, Extension for 2021-22 Dan Burningham Family Action 34 Wharf Road, London, N1 7GR 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 23/02/2021 No Not Applicable £0 not applicable - letter of extension to existing contract
CH City & Hackney Primary Care Alliance Dan Burningham Family Action Angel Gate, City Rd, London, EC1V 2PB 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 22/02/2021 No Not Applicable £142,500 primary care list based service
CH City & Hackney Social Prescribing Charlotte Painter Family Action Angel Gate, City Rd, London, EC1V 2PB 01/10/2020 - 28/02/2022 14/01/2021 No Not Applicable £195,000 single tender

CH City & Hackney Primary Care Alliance Agreement Dan Burningham
GP Confederation, ELFT, Core Arts, CEG, 

Family Action
Various Providers 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 04/03/2021 No Not Applicable £0 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney Dementia Memory and Wellbeing Project Dan Burningham
Hackney Caribbean Elderly Organisation 

(HCEO)
39 Leswin Road, Stoke Newington, London N16 7NX 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 15/02/2021 No Not Applicable £14,851 Charitable Grant

CH City & Hackney Neighbourhood Model development in 2021/22 Nina Griffith Hackney Centre for Voluntary Services (HCVS) The Adiaha Antigha Centre, 24-30 Dalston Lane, London E8 3AZ 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 09/03/2021 No Not Applicable £229,283 Competitive Tender

CH City & Hackney
Voluntary Community Social Enterprise Enabler / VCSE 

Enabler
Jonathan McShane Hackney Council for Voluntary Services (HCVS) The Adiaha Antigha Centre, 24-30 Dalston Lane, London E8 3AZ 26/02/2021 - 31/03/2022 11/03/2021 No Not Applicable £20,000 Charitable Grant

CH City & Hackney Community Voices Service Tim Wiseman Hackney Healthwatch 1st Floor, Block A, St Leonard's Hospital, Nuttall St, London N1 5LZ 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 15/02/2021 No Not Applicable £26,487 Charitable grant

CH City & Hackney Neighbourhood Model development in 2021/22 Nina Griffith Hackney Healthwatch 1st Floor, Block A, St Leonard’s Hospital, Nuttall Street, London, N1 5LZ 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 26/02/2021 No Not Applicable £60,000 Charitable Grant

CH City & Hackney CAMHS Alliance Phase 3, Extension for 2021-22 Dan Burningham
Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation 

Trust 
Homerton Row Hackney London E9 6SR 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 15/02/2021 No Not Applicable £0 Not Applicable - letter of extension to existing contract

CH City & Hackney
Psychological Therapies Alliance: 2021-22 Contract 

Variation
Dan Burningham

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation 

Trust 

Homerton Row, Hackney, London, E9 6SR 
01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 05/03/2021 No Not Applicable £1,041,870 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney Low Risk non-clinical Foot Care River Calveley Hoxton Health St Leonard’s Hospital, Nuttall St, London N1 5LZ 01/04/2021 - 30/06/2021 15/02/2021 No Not Applicable £0 Charitable Grant 

CH City & Hackney Positive Behaviour Support Ellie Duncan I SUPPORT BEHAVIOUR LTD 77b Wenta Business Centre, Colne Way, Watford, Herts, WD24 7ND 01/04/2020 - 31/05/2021 15/03/2021 No Not Applicable £36,935 single tender

CH City & Hackney
Direct Access Audiology: Extension of the contract for 

further 3 years
Siobhan Harper InHealth Limited

Beechwood Hall, Kingsmead Road, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire 

HP11 1JL
01/04/2018 - 31/03/2024 01/03/2021 No Not Applicable £0 Competitive Tender

CH City & Hackney
GP Enhanced Provision to Acorn Lodge Care Centre 

(Assisted Living)
Nina Griffith Latimer Health Centre 4 Homerton Terrace Off Morning Lane Hackney E9 6RT 01/10/2020 - 31/03/2022 01/03/2021 No Not Applicable £33,315 primary care list based service

CH City & Hackney GP Out of Hours Home Visiting Clara Rutter
London Central and West Unscheduled Care 

Collaborative Limited
St Charles Hospital, Exmoor Street, London, W10 6DZ 02/11/2020 - 01/11/2021 11/03/2021 Yes - 12 months 01/11/2022 £400,735 single tender

CH City & Hackney
2 Belgrave Crescent, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, YO11 

1UB
Rozalia Enti MedOptimise Ltd

2 BELGRAVE CRESCENT, SCARBOROUGH, NORTH YORKSHIRE, YO11 

1UB
01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 10/03/2021 No Not Applicable £4,637 single tender

CH City & Hackney Otago Pilot Nina Griffith MRS Independent Living Unit C, 3 Bradbury Street, London N16 8JN 01/01/2021 - 01/04/2022 02/01/2021 No Not Applicable £35,000 Charitable Grant
CH City & Hackney GP Website Tim Wiseman NHS North Central London CCG 14th floor, Euston Tower, 286 Euston Road, London NW1 3DP 01/09/2020 - 31/08/2021 19/01/2021 Yes - 24 months 31/08/2023 £7,875 single tender

CH City & Hackney End of Life Medicines Rozalia Enti Pharmacy Services Partnership Ltd Elthorne Gate, 64 High Street, Pinner, Middlesex, England, HA5 5QA 01/02/2021 - 31/03/2022 09/03/2021 No Not Applicable £19,980 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney Neighbourhood Model development in 2021/22 Nina Griffith Pharmacy Services Partnership Ltd Elthorne Gate, 64 High Street, Pinner, Middlesex, England, HA5 5QA 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 11/03/2021 No Not Applicable £55,200 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney Minor Eye Conditions Siobhan Harper  Primary Eyecare (East London & City) Limited 01/04/2020 - 31/03/2022 11/03/2021 No Not Applicable £180,500 single tender

# OFFICIAL



Q4 Contract Award

CH City & Hackney
Direct Access Audiology: Extension of the contract for 

further 3 years
Siobhan Harper Scrivens Limited

Scrivens House, 60 Islington Row Middleway, Edgbaston, Birmingham 

B15 1PH
01/04/2018 - 31/03/2024 24/02/2021 No Not Applicable £0 Competitive Tender

CH City & Hackney The Stroke Project Siobhan Harper Shoreditch Trust 12 Orsman Road, London, N1 5QJ (Charity no. 1086812) 01/09/2019 - 30/09/2021 10/02/2021 No Not Applicable £85,148 Existing integrated NHS provider
CH City & Hackney Mental Health Digital Platform - Renewal Dan Burningham SilverCloud Health Limited 1 Stephen Street Upper, Dublin 8, D08 DR9P 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 15/03/2021 No Not Applicable £204,000 Single Tender Waiver

CH City & Hackney
Direct Access Audiology: Extension of the contract for 

further 3 years
Siobhan Harper Specsavers Hearcare Group Limited (NYN) Specsavers, Cirrus House, Experian Way, Nottingham NG2 1EP 01/04/2018 - 31/03/2024 12/02/2021 No Not Applicable £0 Competitive Tender

CH City & Hackney Namaste Care Programme Dan Burningham St Joseph's Hospice Mare Street, London, E8 4SA 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 15/02/2021 No Not Applicable £17,090 Charitable Grant

CH City & Hackney
Psychological Therapies Alliance: 2021-22 Contract 

Variation
Dan Burningham Tavistock & Portman NHS Foundation Trust 120 Belsize Lane, London, NW3 5BA 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 04/03/2021 No Not Applicable £1,041,870 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney
Mental Health Recovery Personal Health Budget (PHB) 

Support Service
Dan Burningham The Advocacy Project

The Advocacy Project, Wework Keltan House, 115 Mare Street, 

London, England, E8 4RU, 
01/06/2020 - 31/05/2021 10/01/2021 Yes - 12 months 31/05/2022 £72,517 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney
Mental Health Recovery Personal Health Budget (PHB) 

Support Service
Dan Burningham The Advocacy Project

The Advocacy Project, Wework Keltan House, 115 Mare Street, 

London, England, E8 4RU, 
01/06/2020 - 31/05/2021 26/02/2021 Yes - 12 months 31/05/2022 £2,192 Existing integrated NHS provider

CH City & Hackney
Healthcare for homeless people / Pathway Support 

Package
Siobhan Harper The London Pathway 4th Floor East, 250 Euston Road, London, NW1 2PG 22/02/2021 - 21/02/2023 24/02/2021 No Not Applicable £40,000 single tender

CH City & Hackney Extension to Volunteers in Primary Care Richard Bull Volunteer Centre Hackney 12-13 Springfield House, Tyssen Street, London, E8 2LY 01/11/2019 - 30/09/2021 08/01/2021 Yes - 12 months 30/06/2022 £54,000 not applicable - extension to existing Grant

CH City & Hackney
Psychological Therapies Alliance: 2021-22 Contract 

Variation
Dan Burningham Volunteer Centre Hackney Unit  13 Springfield House 5 Tyssen Street, London, E82LY 01/04/2021 - 30/09/2021 26/02/2021 No Not Applicable £1,041,870 Existing integrated NHS provider

TNW Tower Hamlets
Urgent Treatment Centre – 24 hours

Barts Health NHS Trust & GP Care Group 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 Yes - 24 months 31/03/2024 £2,924,000 Direct Award

TNW Newham Diagnostic Services - ISTC Harpreet Shergill BROOMWELL HEALTHWATCH LIMITED 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 No Not Applicable £132,680 Single tender 
TNW Tower Hamlets Improving Access to Psychological Therapies East London NHS Foundation Trust 13 Alie Street, London, E1 8DE 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 Yes - 18 months 30/09/2023 £3,950,941 Single tender
TNW Tower Hamlets Community Learning Disability Service East London NHS Foundation Trust 14 Alie Street, London, E1 8DE 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 No Not Applicable £2,230,000 Single tender

TNW Newham

Pilot 1 - Diversion of activity from NUH front door to a 

primary care setting

Pilot 2 - Provision of a 111 access point and additional 

activity at Vicarage (7th December) Lane Health Centre. 

UTC/111 Divert Service  

Newham Health Collaborative 01/03/2021 - 31/03/2022 No Not Applicable Covid-19 Response Direct Award

TNW Watham Forest 

NEL Mental Health Suicide Prevention and 

Transformation Programme,

WF Integrated 

Commissioning Team  - 

Anna Saunders

Res Consortium Limited 01/03/2021 - 31/03/2022 No Not Applicable £45,000 Covid-19 Response Direct Award

TNW Newham Specialist Palliative Care (Adults) Kelvin Hankins St Joseph's Hospice 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 No Not Applicable £2,459,142 Single Tender

TNW Newham

Community Prescription

Wayne Douglas

/Anne-Marie Maher-Vyas
West Ham United Foundation Trust 01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 No Not Applicable £360,000 Single Tender

# OFFICIAL


